

Terms and Conditions for Dash Shopback Promotion

- 1. These Terms and Conditions ("**Terms and Conditions**") for the Dash Shopback Promotion ("**Promotion**") are binding on all persons participating in the Promotion jointly organised, conducted and operated by Telecom Equipment Pte Ltd ("**Singtel**") and Shopback Singapore ("**Shopback**").
- 2. The Promotion commences on 2 November 2018 and will end on 13 November 2018 (both dates inclusive) ("**Promotion Period**").
- 3. During the Promotion Period, and subject to these Terms and Conditions, Dash Customers holding a Shopback account will be entitled to access and take part in the Shopfest Game organised by Shopback in the Shopback mobile app to win exclusive Shopback voucher codes, Shopback credits and more..
- 4. To take part in the Shopfest Game, simply tap on the Treasure Chest banner in the Shopback mobile app and enter the game key 'SFDASH' in the required field. The game key is valid only for a single use per Shopback account holder.
- 5. Unless otherwise stated, this Promotion is not valid with other offers, discounts, rebates, vouchers, privileges or promotions by Shopback.
- 6. All prizes from the Shopfest Game are not exchangeable for cash.
- 7. Your participation in the Shopfest Game shall be subject to such other terms and conditions as may be imposed by Shopback and you agree to be bound by such terms. Shopback reserves the right to suspend or terminate the Shopfest Game in its entirety and/or to vary, amend, delete or supplement any of the terms and conditions for the Shopfest Game, at any time, in its sole absolute discretion and without prior notice to you.
- 8. Notwithstanding any other provision of these Terms and Conditions, Shopback has the sole and absolute discretion to determine the eligibility of a customer to enter and participate in this Promotion and your entitlement to any prizes from the Shopfest Game.
- 9. Shopback's decisions on all matters relating to or in connection with this Promotion and these Terms and Conditions shall be final. No correspondence or claims will be entertained.
- 10. Singtel shall not in any event be liable in any way to you or any person for any loss, liability, damages or expense whatosever, howsoever arising, in connection with this Promotion.
- 11. These Terms shall be subject to and construed in accordance with the laws of Singapore and you hereby submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Singapore.
- 12. A person who is not a party to these Terms and Conditions has no right under the Contracts (Rights of Third Parties) Act, Chapter 53B of Singapore to enforce or enjoy the benefit of any provision of these Terms and Conditions.